Rock Steady Tension Controller
RSTC1000
Nexen’s RSTC1000 Tension Controller is a closed
loop, load cell based tension control product which
uses torque to control the tension of paper, film, foil,
or fabric in all zones of web processing machines.
The RSTC1000 uses an adaptive control algorithm
to adjust internal gain values, resulting in a simple
system with the inherent robustness of more
complicated systems that rely on many external
sensors and signals.
The RSTC1000 can be DIN rack mounted or
panel mounted inside a machine control cabinet
alongside other controllers. Using Modbus RTU
communication protocol, the RSTC1000 can
communicate with HMIs and PLCs.  For machines
without HMI, the RSTC Operator Panel (ROP)
is available and can be installed in a convenient
location for the operator.
• Tune once, then forget
• Smart Splicing — splice different size rolls without adjustment
• RSTC1000 controls the torque output of brakes, clutches, and AC/DC drives
• Controller setup and tuning are performed at initial startup from a customer’s
laptop PC or HMI
• RSTC utilizes an adaptive control algorithm
• The ROP adjusts job parameters only, so operators cannot modify controller
setup or tuning parameters
• The ROP has a text display with no menus, therefore, operators do not have to
navigate menu structures or decode cryptic messages
• Each control on the ROP has only one function, simplifying operator training
and use
• ROP supports easy storage and retrieval of parameters for frequently run jobs
• Power supply, +24 VDC
• ROP can be mounted anywhere on the machine
• RSTC1000 and ROP are CE compliant
WEB CONTROL PRODUCTS
TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
®
DIST. AUTORIZADO
MEX (55) 53 63 23 31
QRO (442) 1 95 72 60
MTY (81) 83 54 10 18
mm
inches
RSTC1000 and ROP, Approximate Dimensions
ISO 9001 Certified
©2005 Nexen Group, Inc.
21206-A-0305
149.0
[5.87]
110.3
[4.34]
13.9
[0.55]
13.9
[0.55]
35.0
[1.38]
75.0
[2.95]
134.1
[5.28]
7.4
[0.29]
7.4
[0.29]
1.1
[0.04]
2X
60.2
[2.37]
R2.2
[0.09]
4X
RSTC1000 SPECIFICATIONS
POWER
Input 24 VDC at 500 mA
TEMPERATURE
RSTC1000 Operating Temperature 0o-60o C (32o-140o F)
ROP Operating Temperature 0o-45o C (32o-113o F)
DIGITAL SIGNALS
Alarm Outputs 5-24 VDC, 140 mA max, current sinking
Control Outputs 12-24 VDC, 20mA max
ANALOG SIGNALS
Diameter Sensor Input 0-12 VDC max
Load Cell Inputs 2 channels, 0-1 VDC
Control Output 1 0-10 VDC, 4-20 mA
Control Output 2 0-10 VDC, 4-20 mA
SENSOR EXCITATION
Load Cell Excitation 6 VDC
Diameter Sensor Excitation 12 VDC & 24 VDC @ 100 mA max
MODBUS RTU COMMUNICATIONS
Network Address Range 1-247
Baud Rates 4800, 9600, 14400, 19200, 38400, or 56000
Parity none, odd, even
Stop Bits 1 (odd or even parity), 2 (no parity)
Nexen has sales offices
throughout the United States,
Europe, Japan, and Australia.
In accordance with Nexen’s established policy of constant product
improvement, the specifications contained in this document are
subject to change without notice. Technical data listed in this
document are based on the latest information available at the time of
printing and are also subject to change without notice. For current
information, please consult www.nexengroup.com
Nexen Group, Inc.
560 Oak Grove Parkway
Vadnais Heights, MN  55127
10.9
[0.43]
R2.39
[0.094]
2 Slots
R2.39
[0.094]
2 Slots
Cable
6 m
[240 in]
7.62
[0.300]
7.62
[0.300]
8.9
[0.35]
8.9
[0.35]
22.9
[0.90]
22.9
[0.90]
6.2
[0.24]
109.22
[4.300]
10.2
[0.40]
147.96
[5.825]
14.9
[0.59]
129.5
[5.10]
128.3
[5.05]
41.7
[1.64]
.164-32
4 Studs
800.843.7445
Fax: 651.286.1099
RSTCROP
RSTC1000
RSTC Operator Panel (ROP)
Communications Kit
964523
964537
964524
Product Part Numbers
®
DIST. AUTORIZADO
MEX (55) 53 63 23 31
QRO (442) 1 95 72 60
MTY (81) 83 54 10 18